

SGX Resources Appoints Bruce Reid as Director

TSX-V: SXR August 31, 2015

Toronto, ON -- SGX Resources Inc. (TSX-V: SXR) (the "Company"), is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Bruce Reid as a director of the Company.

"Mr. Reid is an excellent addition to our board of directors. He has extensive industry experience as an operator, explorer and financier and understands what it takes to capitalize on high-potential discoveries such as the Edleston and Tully exploration projects currently being pursued by SGX within the Timmins gold camp. Bruce's views on development strategy and consolidation especially within the Timmins gold camp are very much in line with our own," said Dale Ginn, President and Chief Executive Officer of SGX Resources.

Mr. Reid is currently the Senior Executive and Director of Carlisle Goldfields, which he founded in 2009. Over the past six years Mr. Reid raised over \$25 million while the Company discovered over 5 million ounces of Gold on the Company's Lynn Lake, Manitoba Project. Prior to that from 2005-2008 Mr. Reid was the Founder, President and CEO of U.S. Silver Corp where he raised over \$75 million to modernize and renovate the Galena Sliver Mine in Idaho and return the asset back to profitability. Mr. Reid brings to the Corporation over 35 years of extensive experience in Mining, Exploration and Corporate Finance. His background also includes an Honours B.Sc. in Geology from the University of Toronto in 1979 and a finance degree from the University of Windsor in 1982.

For further information contact Dale Ginn at 204-794-5818, or visit www.sgxresources.com.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the contents of this News Release.